PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7997154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
IMAGING BUSINESS MACHINES, L.L.C.	06/08/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACAS, LLC, AS AGENT		
Street Address:	C/O ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		
Internal Address:	245 PARK AVENUE, 44TH FLOOR		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10167		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11053090
Patent Number:	11084680
Patent Number:	11281902
Patent Number:	11551462
Patent Number:	7077311
Application Number:	17178425
Application Number:	17457525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)240-2701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602402935

Email: michelle.fournier@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE FOURNIER

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 2: ONE STATE STREET

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE WALTERS FOURNIER		
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Walters Fournier/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2023		

PATENT 507950021 REEL: 063929 FRAME: 0302

Total Attachments: 5 source=IBML 2L Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=IBML 2L Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=IBML 2L Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=IBML 2L Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif

source=IBML 2L Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 063929 FRAME: 0303

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

June 8, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2023 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and ACAS, LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents.

DB1/ 138600935.4

Very truly yours,

Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C., as the Grantor

Name: G. Russell Smith

Title: Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 063929 FRAME: 0305

Acknowledged and Accepted:	
ACAS, LLC, as Agent	
By:	
Name:_Ian Fitzgerald	
Title:Authorized Signatory	

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

Schedule 1

Issued Patents

Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.	Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.	Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.	Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.	Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.	Name of Loan Party
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	Jurisdiction
20220177256 US20220177256A1	11,281,902 US11281902B1	20210266420 US20210266420A1	11,084,680 US11084680B1	11,053,090 US11053090B1	Patent No.
6/9/2022	3/22/2022	8/26/2021	8/10/2021	7/6/2021	Issue Date
17/457,525 US17457525A	16/906,753 US16906753A	17/178,425 US17178425A	16/373,078 US16373078A	16/294,482 US16294482A	Application No.
12/3/21	6/19/20	2/18/21	4/2/19	3/6/19	Filing Date
Babanats Robert L., Vestavia Hills, AL, US Rudak Peter, Hilton, NY, US Pericolo Anthony, Westfield, NJ, US	Davis Arthur Graham, Hoover, AL, US	Rudak Peter, Hilton, NY, US Babanats Robert L., Vestavia Hills, AL, US	Widener Mark Pilgrim, Birmingham, AL, US Groom Eddie L., Trussville, AL, US Babanats Robert, Vestavia Hills, AL, US	Noviello Marc Sterrett, AL, US Jowers Jeremy Birmingham, AL, US	Inventor(s)
Imaging Business Machines LLC	Imaging Business Machines LLC	Imaging Business Machines LLC	Imaging Business Machines LLC	Imaging Business Machines LLC	Record Owner
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING STACKING AND SORTING QUALITY IN MACHINE APPARATUS THAT PROCESS MEDIA	DOCUMENT SCANNING SYSTEM	MULTI-MODE SCANNING SCANNING CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD	CONTINUALLY RUNNING POCKET SPINDLE	DOCUMENT SCANNER WITH ENVELOPE DISCRIMINATION AND DETECTION	<u>Title</u>

PATENT REEL: 063929 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 06/08/2023

Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.	Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.		<u>Name of</u> <u>Loan Party</u>
U.S.	U.S.		Jurisdiction
7,077,311 US7077311B1	11,551,462 US11551462B2		Patent No.
07/18/2006	1/10/2023		Issue Date
10/694,836	17/651,455 US17651455A		Application No.
10/29/03	2/17/22		Filing Date
Conklin David C., Keller, TX,US Stubbs Bret, Richardson, TX, US	Davis Arthur G., Hoover, AL, US	Phinney Daniel, Rochester, NY, US Mottley Jack, Rochester, NY, US Yeh Hsin J., Bayside, NY, US Balchand Veerendra, Bronx, NY, US Zhang Jimmy Jieming, Voorhees, NJ, US	Inventor(s)
Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.	Imaging Business Machines LLC		Record Owner
DOCUMENT TRANSPORT CONTROL SYSTEM	DOCUMENT SCANNING SYSTEM		<u>Title</u>

PATENT REEL: 063929 FRAME: 0308